Juan Carlos Salazar, International Civil Aviation Organization Secretary General visits Kenya.



Air Traffic Controllers to Meet in Mombasa to commemorate 100 Years Of Air Traffic Control

International Federation of Air Traffic Controllers Association (IFACTA) is this week hosting the 33<sup>rd</sup> Air traffic controllers regional meeting, bringing together air traffic controllers from Africa and Middle East. The event will be held in Mombasa from 20 till 22 October 2022.

The event will see air traffic controllers commemorate 100 years of Air Traffic Control that has created safe skies for aviation in Africa and Middle East. The meeting will hosted by Kenya Civil Aviation Authority (KCAA) in association with Kenya Air Traffic Controllers Association and IFACTA.

Senior leaders including the County Governor of Mombasa Hon. Abdulswamad Nassir, the Principal Secretary department of Transport Eng. Joseph Njoroge, KCAA Board Chairman Eng. Joseph Nkadayo, KCAA Director General Emile Arao, Fateh Bekhti of IFACTA, among other official are earmarked to attend this event.

The meeting will discuss, among other air traffic control issues, the achievements realised in air traffic control and also celebrate the cutting-edge developments that have been accomplished in this realm.

## **Note to Editor:**

Kenya Civil Aviation Authority (KCAA) is the regulatory Authority established by the Civil Aviation Act, 2013 as amended in 2016 with the primary functions of regulation and oversight of aviation safety & security; economic regulation of air services and development of Civil Aviation; provision of air navigation services, and training of Aviation personnel. KCAA undertakes these functions guided by the provisions of the Convention on International Civil Aviation, related ICAO Standards and Recommended Practices (SARPs), the Kenya Civil Aviation Act, 2013 and the civil aviation regulations.

## For more information, please contact:

KCAA | Corporate Communication Department

Cell Phone: +254-709725000

Email: <a href="mailto:pr@kcaa.or.ke">pr@kcaa.or.ke</a>